In combination with a spectrometer, the TOP 200 Telescopic Optical Probe
permits precise measurement of radiance and luminance, as well as the
chromaticity of displays, panel graphics and other light sources. The
TOP 200 is a completely new development that is based on an optimized
Pritchard style optical system with integrated view-finder camera. This
allows users to visualize the field of view on a computer screen and to
monitor the measuring spot position while measurements are being taken.
Compared with the previous TOP 100 model, all functions can now be

Technical data and specifications
Ordering information
Model TOP200-100 TOP200-100-2
Spectral range Is determined by the lens (see ordering information)
View-finder camera 752 x 480 pixel, RGB 1600 x 1200 pixel, RGB
View-finder camera sensitivity approx. 1.5 – 100,000 cd/m² approx. 3 – 1,200,000 cd/m²
Aperture diameter 0.125 / 0.25 / 0.5 / 0.8 / 1.5 / 3 mm
Dimensions basic unit (L x H x W) 141.5 mm x 136 mm x 98.3 mm
Dimensions with fiber TOP200-101 (L x H x W) 300 mm x 136 mm x 98.3 mm
Weight 2.2 kg
PC connection USB 2.0
Power supply 100 VAC to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Operating temperature range +10° C to +35° C
Relative humidity < 70% non-condensing
Order numbers Description
TOP200 basic unit and optical fibers with mode mixer
TOP200-100 Basic unit with Pritchard-style optics and view-finder camera with 752 x 480 pixels; (without fiber, without lens)
TOP200-100-2 Basic unit with Pritchard-style optics and view-finder camera with 1600 x 1200 pixels; (without fiber, without lens)
TOP200-101 Multimode fiber (diameter 1 mm) with mode mixer and PLG adapter; spectral range 300 to 2200 nm
TOP200-102 Quartz fiber (diameter 1 mm) with mode mixer and PLG adapter; spectral range 190 to 1350 nm
TOP200-104 Adapter for connecting a fiber bundle to the TOP 200
TOP200 lenses and close-up lenses for visible and near infrared spectral range
TOP100-308 28 mm fixed focal length; F/2.8; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-310 70-300 mm zoom; F/4.2-5.8; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-311 60 mm fixed focal length; F/2.8; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-312 100 mm fixed focal length; F/2.8; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-313 200 mm fixed focal length; F/4.0; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-316 200-500 mm zoom; F/5.0-6.3; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-319 90 mm fixed focus (HRL 90); high resolution; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-319-2 Collision guard for HRL 90 high-resolution lens when using the TOP 200 with the DT S500
TOP100-350 Close-up lens; 4-fold; 370-1100 nm
TOP100-351 Close-up lens; 2-fold; 370-1100 nm
TOP200 lenses and close-up lenses for UV and visible spectral range
TOP100-322 UV lens; 105 mm fixed focal length; F/4.0; 200-800 nm
TOP100-360 UV close-up lens; 4-fold; 200-800 nm
TOP100-361 UV close-up lens; 2-fold; 200-800 nm
TOP200 accessories
TOP100-400 Tripod stand with tilting head for TOP 200
d
s_
to
p